

09-24-2002



102230803

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)		7.50 mm	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi	
		FORM COVER SHEET		•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party:		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
AMECON CZECH, S.R.O.	19.02	Name: SOLID ACCESS Te Company	chnologies Limited Liability	
AMEGON GZEGIT, G.H.G.		Street Address: 9 Spring Str	ent	
		Street Address. 9 Spring Str	eet	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance		City, State, Zip: Newburypo U.S.A.	rt, MASSACHUSETTS 01950	
	Merger Change of Name			
Execution Date: June 21, 2002		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
09/581,076				
If this document is being filed together wi application, the execution date of the app				
	☐ Additional I	Numbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		6. Total Number of Applications	and Patents Involved:	
Name: Gary M. Nath		7. Total Fee:		٦
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – 6 th Floor		(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 2	40.00	
Washington, D.C. 2000	5	X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to de	aposit account.	
90000089 09581076	1	8. Deposit Account Number:		
40.00 DP			14-0112 THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	_
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the forego	oing is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	M. Nash, Reg. No. 26,96	who is	September /9 ,200	2
	C. Berkowitz, Reg. No.		Date	ļ
Attorney Docket No.: 24269		Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet: 1	1

CNVASG.PAT (092992)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented "A method of protecting data stored in the memory device of a computer system and equipment to carry out this method" as disclosed in International Patent Application No. PTC/CZ99/00036 filed with the European Patent Office on October 12, 1999 and in the United States Patent Application No. 09/581,076 filed on June 9, 2000; and

WHEREAS, SOLID ACCESS Technologies Limited Liability Company, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 9 Spring Street, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, his successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the Czech Republic, United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to filing Czech Republic and United States application for patent therefor, including any and all future improvements thereof, said invention and all applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignce to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent On the United States of America to Assignee.

By: Jaroslov Belaud	President
Jaroslav Belonoznik	
Milanska 417, 109 00 Prague 10	
Czech Republic	

For: AMECON Czech s.r.o. Delnicka 12 1700 00 Prague 7 Czech Republic

On this 21 day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public:	City/ Co	City/ Country:				
,						
Witness:						
net.			•			
Witness:	·					

Ø 003

Běžně čísio ověřovací knihy: O - 11284-09/02.
Ověřují, že <u>Bělou ozník broslau</u>

je 102 totožnost byla zjištěna z úředního průkazu, tuto listinu před notářem viastneručně podepsal

V Fraze dne _____21.6. 2002 (Notář provedením legalizace - ověřením e dnisu - neodpovídá za obsah listiny.)

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0153